
AMERICAN TATAR ASSOCIATION, INC. 
 

20-09 College Point Blvd., College Point, N.Y.  
 

 
January - April, 2023 

 
N  E  W  S  L  E  T  T  E  R     

 
 
DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR 

 
 
Saturday,  February 25, 2023 06:00 pm Valentine's Day Party 
        Social evening with music and dancing 
        Dinner served by ATA 
        Donation: $20 per person 
 
 
Sunday, March 12, 2023           02:00 pm General Meeting  
        - Report by the President and Treasurer 
        - Admission of new members 
        - Miscellaneous 
 
 
Wednesday, March 22, 2023    First Teravih Namaz  
Thursday, March 23, 2023    First day of RamazanFasting   
Monday, April 17, 2023    Kadir kich 
Friday, April 21, 2023     Ramazan Beyram Namaz 
 
        The dates and times of teravih prayers, 
        iftar dinner, Ramazan beyram namaz    
        and celebration will be informed in detail 
        at a later date 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ATA Executive Committee 
         
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

For your information 
 
Thu, January 26, 2023  Regaib Kandili (Night of Gifts, Night of Prophet Muhammed's Conception) 
Fri, February 17, 2023 Mirac Kandili (Night of Prophet Muhammed's Ascent into Heaven) 
Mon, March 06, 2023  Beraet Kandili (The Day of Forgiveness) 

Wed, March 22, 2023  First Teravih Namaz 
Thu, March 23, 2023  First Day of Ramazan Fasting 
Mon, April 17, 2023  Kadir Kich (The Night of Power) 

Fri, April 21, 2023  Ramazan Beyrami 
Tue, June 27, 2023  Arafe Day (Islam was perfected and Allah's blessings were completed) 

Wed, June 28, 2023  Kurban Beyrami 
Wed, July 19, 2023  Hicri yil 1445 (Muharram/Islamic New Year) 

Fri, July 28, 2023  Ashura Day (Martyrdom of Husayn ibn Ali, grandson of Prophet Muhammed) 

Tue, September 26, 2023 Mevlid Kich (Prophet Muhammed's birthday)  
                                  
 
      


